
Josh Arneson <jarneson@richmondvt.gov>

Pre-Construction meeting

1 message

Snelling, Randy <Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov> Tue, Mar 8, 2022 at 2:15 PM
To: ej <ej@jhutchinsinc.com>, "jesse@jhutchinsinc.com" <jesse@jhutchinsinc.com>, "chris@jhutchinsinc.com" <chris@jhutchinsinc.com>, AOT - DMF District 5 189
Troy Ave Conf Rm <AOT.DMFDistrict5189TroyAveConfRm@vermont.gov>
Cc: "Boisvert, Sonya" <Sonya.Boisvert@vermont.gov>, "Judge, Colin" <Colin.Judge@vermont.gov>, "Smith, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Smith@vermont.gov>, "Lafountain,
Shawn" <Shawn.Lafountain@vermont.gov>, "Bloch, Dean" <dean@townofcharlotte.com>, "Town of Charlotte_Road_Foreman (Junior Lewis)"
<lewisexcavating@gmavt.net>, "City of South_Burlington_PW (Justin Rabidoux)" <jrabidoux@sburl.com>, "Town of Shelburne_Road_Foreman (Paul Goodrich)"
<pgoodrich@shelburnevt.org>, "Town of Richmond_Town_Administrator (Paul Bohne Acting)" <townadministrator@gmavt.net>, "Grover, Amy"
<clerkbolton@gmavt.net>, "Atkins, Ashley" <Ashley.Atkins@vermont.gov>, "Snelling, Randy" <Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov>, Peter Gosselin
<pgosselin@richmondvt.gov>, "Town of Shelburne_Director_of_Administration (Ann Janda)" <ajanda@shelburnevt.org>, "Rea, Chris" <Chris.Rea@vermont.gov>,
"Cartularo, Nicholas" <Nicholas.Cartularo@vermont.gov>

Good afternoon all,

There will be a pre-construction conference for two culvert replacement projects coming up this spring, which you are invited to. Both
these projects will be happening between
April 15th and June 11th.

 

The first will be for the Charlotte – Shelburne NH CULV (82) Project on US  7 @ 10:00 AM, at the District 5 Office Conference room
at, 189 Troy Avenue Colchester VT.

The second will be for the Richmond – Bolton STP CULV (86) US 2 Project @ 11:00 am same room, and address.

 

Regards,

Randy

 

Randy Snelling |
District Tech VII

District 5, Maintenance Bureau

189 Troy Ave | Colchester, VT 05446

https://www.google.com/maps/search/189+Troy+Avenue+Colchester+VT?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/86)+US+2?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/189+Troy+Ave+%7C+Colchester,+VT+05446+%0D%0A+Office+1?entry=gmail&source=g


Office 1-(802)-655-1580 |
Cell (802)-343-4934

Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov
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https://www.google.com/maps/search/189+Troy+Ave+%7C+Colchester,+VT+05446+%0D%0A+Office+1?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5326ac1709&view=att&th=17f6af4d92ef80b5&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5326ac1709&view=att&th=17f6af4d92ef80b5&attid=0.2&disp=attd&safe=1&zw


 

 

                                                                       

                                                   

                                              
State of Vermont Agency of Transportation 
One National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 056335001  
www.vtrans.vermont.gov 

[tdd] 800-253-0191 

 

 TO: Distribution List   

   

 FROM: Randy Snelling, Resident Engineer 

 

 DATE: March 8, 2022 

 

 SUBJECT: Richmond - Bolton STP CULV (86) 

 

A Pre-Construction Conference, for the above-referenced project, has been scheduled for: 

 

Day/Date: Thursday March 24, 2022    

Time: 11:00AM  

Location: District 5 conference room, 189 Troy Avenue Colchester VT    

 

Description & Location of Project: Small culvert replacements from Richmond MM 0.00 - 

Bolton MM 1.86 on US 2 

 

 

 
Distribution 

  

Civil Rights:  Sonya Boisvert, Beth Meyer-Ehrich 
Contractor: J. Hutchins, Inc. 

Project Manager: Ashley Atkins 

 

http://www.aot.state.vt.us/































































































